M1051 Programmable
Limit Switch (PLS)
Instruction & Operation Manual
Sales and Marketing
343 St. Paul Blvd.
Carol Stream, IL  60188
Tel:  (630)668-3900
FAX:  (630)668-4676

5 Troubleshooting Guide
Troubleshooting Guide ............................14
6 How to Order
1. M1051 PLS..........................................15
2. Relay Output Chassis...........................15
3. Power Output Relays ...........................15
4. Position Transducers............................15
5. Cables...................................................16
Warranty
Warranty ..................................................17
MAN-M1051-PLS Rev 06 07/09/99 i Autotech M1051 PLS�InstructionManual
M1051 PLS
1. Introduction
Autotech’s PLS and Mini-PLS families have continually set
the standard for speed, precision, reliability, and product fea-
tures in the Programmable Limit Switch marketplace. While
retaining the key features and high standards of other Auto-
tech products, the M1051 combines 16 power outputs, fault
detection and indication, eight user-defined PLS programs,
and simple, easy-to-learn programming in one compact unit
with a NEMA 12 front panel. In addition, each of the eight
PLS programs supports up to 160 ON/OFF setpoint pairs
which may be used in any combination of 80 each on the low
and high 8 channels. Included also are a fault output that in-
dicates on the display the source of the fault for fast, easy
troubleshooting and a motion detector that energizes when
the resolver is rotating between motion limits.
Powerful, Easy to Learn, Man-Machine Interface
Autotech’s human factors engineering has made it possible
to program all PLS functions with only five front-panel keys
and a smart front-panel display. With the five self-
explanatory programming keys, programming the M1051 is
extremely simple — there are no long complex key se-
quences to remember.
Simultaneous Display of Related Parameters for
Easy Understanding
In the normal operating mode, the large .56" numerical dis-
play indicates the selected PLS program number, the current
resolver RPM and shaft position. When programming PLS
setpoints, the display shows the selected channel number
and the selected ON and OFF setpoints.
In all modes, bright easy to read bar graph displays show the
true output status of all eight PLS outputs as well as the fault
relay status, the motion output status, and the external pro-
gram select enable input status.
Individual Speed Compensation for all
16 PLS Outputs
The M1051 PLS features a rate offset to compensate for
speed variations. This rate offset represents a positive